Adjusted diluted loss per share from continuing operations
attributable to TechnipFMC plc $ (0.14)

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2020

Loss from
continuing
operations

attributable to
TechnipFMC plc

Income
attributable to
non-controlling
interests from

continuing
operations

Provision for
income taxes

Net interest
expense

Loss before net
interest expense

and income taxes
(Operating profit)

Depreciation and
amortization

Earnings before
net interest

expense, income
taxes, depreciation
and amortization

(EBITDA)
TechnipFMC plc, as reported $ (3,477.1) $ 14.6 $ 13.5 $ 72.7 $ (3,376.3) $ 298.3 $ (3,078.0)

Charges and (credits):
Impairment and other charges 3,232.7 — 12.0 — 3,244.7 — 3,244.7
Restructuring and other charges 48.9 — 4.8 — 53.7 — 53.7
Direct COVID-19 expenses 50.9 — 6.9 — 57.8 — 57.8
Purchase price accounting adjustment 6.5 — 2.0 — 8.5 (8.5) —
Valuation allowance (3.1) — 3.1 — — — —

Adjusted financial measures $ (141.2) $ 14.6 $ 42.3 $ 72.7 $ (11.6) $ 289.8 $ 278.2

Diluted loss per share from continuing operations attributable
to TechnipFMC plc, as reported $ (7.75)
Adjusted diluted loss per share from continuing operations
attributable to TechnipFMC plc $ (0.31)

TechnipFMC.com Page 20 of 25

Exhibit 8

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2021

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign Exchange,
net and Other Total

Revenue $ 1,312.1 $ 267.3 $ — $ — $ 1,579.4

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ 23.5 $ 12.1 $ (29.3) $ 22.3 $ 28.6

Charges and (credits):
Impairment and other charges 38.0 — — — 38.0
Restructuring and other charges 5.6 — 0.4 — 6.0
Income from investment in Technip Energies — — — (28.5) (28.5)

Subtotal 43.6 — 0.4 (28.5) 15.5

Adjusted Operating profit (loss) 67.1 12.1 (28.9) (6.2) 44.1

Depreciation and amortization 79.4 16.3 0.8 — 96.5

Adjusted EBITDA $ 146.5 $ 28.4 $ (28.1) $ (6.2) $ 140.6

Operating profit margin, as reported 1.8 % 4.5 % 1.8 %

Adjusted Operating profit margin 5.1 % 4.5 % 2.8 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin 11.2 % 10.6 % 8.9 %

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2021

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign Exchange,
net and Other Total

Revenue $ 1,394.3 $ 274.5 $ — $ — $ 1,668.8

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ 72.4 $ 12.9 $ (30.3) $ (157.5) $ (102.5)

Charges and (credits):
Impairment and other charges 0.6 0.2 — — 0.8
Restructuring and other charges 0.4 0.8 — — 1.2
Loss from investment in Technip Energies — — — 146.8 146.8

Subtotal 1.0 1.0 — 146.8 148.8

Adjusted Operating profit (loss) 73.4 13.9 (30.3) (10.7) 46.3

Depreciation and amortization 80.7 16.3 1.0 — 98.0

Adjusted EBITDA $ 154.1 $ 30.2 $ (29.3) $ (10.7) $ 144.3

Operating profit margin, as reported 5.2 % 4.7 % -6.1 %

Adjusted Operating profit margin 5.3 % 5.1 % 2.8 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin 11.1 % 11.0 % 8.6 %

TechnipFMC.com Page 21 of 25

Exhibit 8

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2020

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign Exchange,
net Total

Revenue $ 1,501.8 $ 225.7 $ — $ — $ 1,727.5

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ 20.3 $ (7.0) $ (25.3) $ (14.6) $ (26.6)

Charges and (credits):
Impairment and other charges 17.6 5.4 — — 23.0
Restructuring and other charges 7.1 0.9 1.4 — 9.4
Direct COVID-19 expenses 18.7 2.4 — — 21.1

Subtotal 43.4 8.7 1.4 — 53.5

Adjusted Operating profit (loss) 63.7 1.7 (23.9) (14.6) 26.9

Depreciation and amortization 82.3 15.6 (3.7) — 94.2

Adjusted EBITDA $ 146.0 $ 17.3 $ (27.6) $ (14.6) $ 121.1

Operating profit margin, as reported 1.4 % -3.1 % -1.5 %

Adjusted Operating profit margin 4.2 % 0.8 % 1.6 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin 9.7 % 7.7 % 7.0 %

TechnipFMC.com Page 22 of 25

Exhibit 9

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2021

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign
Exchange, net

and Other Total
Revenue $ 4,092.9 $ 787.3 $ — $ — $ 4,880.2

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ 132.9 $ 33.2 $ (88.4) $ 363.0 $ 440.7

Charges and (credits):
Impairment and other charges 54.3 0.3 3.0 — 57.6
Restructuring and other charges 10.0 3.5 0.4 — 13.9
Income from investment in Technip Energies — — — (351.8) (351.8)

Subtotal 64.3 3.8 3.4 (351.8) (280.3)

Adjusted Operating profit (loss) 197.2 37.0 (85.0) 11.2 160.4

Depreciation and amortization 238.5 48.5 2.7 — 289.7

Adjusted EBITDA $ 435.7 $ 85.5 $ (82.3) $ 11.2 $ 450.1

Operating profit margin, as reported 3.2 % 4.2 % 9.0 %

Adjusted Operating profit margin 4.8 % 4.7 % 3.3 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin 10.6 % 10.9 % 9.2 %

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2020

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign
Exchange, net Total

Revenue $ 4,133.4 $ 796.9 $ — $ — $ 4,930.3

Operating loss, as reported (pre-tax) $ (2,806.0) $ (444.4) $ (72.1) $ (53.8) $ (3,376.3)

Charges and (credits):
Impairment and other charges 2,826.6 418.1 — — 3,244.7
Restructuring and other charges 36.1 14.0 3.6 — 53.7
Direct COVID-19 expenses 50.1 7.7 — — 57.8
Purchase price accounting adjustment 8.5 — — — 8.5

Subtotal 2,921.3 439.8 3.6 — 3,364.7

Adjusted Operating profit (loss) 115.3 (4.6) (68.5) (53.8) (11.6)

Adjusted Depreciation and amortization 235.1 54.7 — — 289.8

Adjusted EBITDA $ 350.4 $ 50.1 $ (68.5) $ (53.8) $ 278.2

Operating profit margin, as reported -67.9 % -55.8 % -68.5 %

Adjusted Operating profit margin 2.8 % -0.6 % -0.2 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin 8.5 % 6.3 % 5.6 %

TechnipFMC.com Page 23 of 25

Exhibit 10

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

September 30,
2021 June 30, 2021

December 31,
2020

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,034.0 $ 854.9 $ 1,269.2
Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt (282.2) (297.7) (624.7)
Long-term debt, less current portion (1,973.6) (2,180.2) (2,835.5)
Net debt $ (1,221.8) $ (1,623.0) $ (2,191.0)